
 
 

Revised 20240109 

AIRCRAFT FUELING SERVICE ONLY GROUND HANDLERS - CONTINUED 
  

Aviation Concepts LLC (Formerly ACI Pacific LLC) Pacific Airport Services – Guam 
17-3404 Neptune Avenue, Barrigada, Guam 96913 P.O. Box 21832, Barrigada, Guam 96921 

Phone No: 1 (671) 477-0179 Mobile: (671) 787-4911 Vice President, Leon Mattern 

Yxel A. Espina – Operations Manager Primary Phone: 1 (670) 285-0042  

email address: yespina@acipacific.com Phone: 1 (671) 647-2746 

 email address: leon.mattern@pasgps.com 

Menzies Aviation USA Inc.   

P.O. Box 7418, Tamuning, Guam 96931 United Airlines  
Phone: 1 (671) 642-5244/6 or 2980 P.O. Box 8778, Tamuning, Guam 93931  

Fax: 1 (671) 649-2096 Phone No: 1 (671) 642-8826/8595 

Rodney Paet - General Manager, Guam  Fax: 1 (671) 477-0261/0178 

email address: rodney.paet@menziesaviation.com Justin Marion – General Manager  

 email address: justin.marion@united.com 

FUEL FARM OPERATOR  

 Pacific Orient  "Guam"  Inc. 

Supreme Group LLC P.O. Box 6067 

134 West Soledad Avenue  Tamuning, Guam  96913 

Bank Of Hawaii Bldg., Suite 401, Hagatna, GU  96910 790 East Sunset Boulevard, Tiyan 

Phone No: 1 (671) 632-2015 Phone No: 1 (671) 734-4451/4452 

Mobile: 1 (671) 489-8355 Mobile: 1 (670) 483-5070 

Darrel Dela Paz - Guam Manager Ivan Gumataotao-Vice President 

email address: darrel.delapaz@supreme-guam.net Email address: ivan_quichocho@tanholdings.com 

  

GROUND HANDLERS OTHERS 
  

Aviation Concepts LLC (Formerly ACI Pacific LLC) Customs & Quarantine Agency 
17-3404 Neptune Avenue, Barrigada, Guam 96913 365 Chalan Pasaheru, Suite C-270, Tamuning, Guam 96913 

Phone No: 1 (671) 477-0179 Mobile: (671) 787-4911 Phone No: 1 (671) 642-8054 - 56  

Yxel A. Espina – Operations Manager Fax: 1 (671) 649-1755 

email address: yespina@acipacific.com Ignacio Peredo - Director 

 email address: ignacio.peredo@cqa.guam.gov 

Guam Flight Services, Inc.  

770 East Sunset Blvd., Suite 257, Tiyan, Barrigada, Guam 96913 Transportation Security Administration 
Phone No: 1 (671) 473-7662/3 Guam International Airport Authority 

Fax: 1 (671) 473-7661  Room B-337b, 2nd Floor 

Ray Crenshaw - General Manager 355 Chalan Pasaheru, Tamuning, Guam 96913 

email address: groundoperations@guamflightservices.com Phone No: 1 (671) 642-7600 

 Fax No: 1 (671) 642-7645 

Menzies Aviation USA Inc. Jorge Guerrero - Assistant Federal Security Director 

P.O. Box 7418, Tamuning, Guam 96931 email address: jorge.guerrero@tsa.dhs.gov 

Phone No: 1 (671) 642-5244/6  

Fax: 1 (671) 649-2096 U.S. Customs & Border Protection 
Rodney Paet-General Manager, Guam  355 Chalan Pasaheru, Room 333, Tamuning, Guam 96913 

email address: rodney.paet@menziesaviation.com Phone No: 1 (671) 642-7611 

 
Fax No: 1 (671) 642-7606  

Mark A. Pablo – Port Director 

 email address: mark.a.pablo@cbp.dhs.gov 

 
Kenneth S. Gibbons – Asst. Port Director, Acting  

email address: kenneth.s.gibbons@cbp.dhs.gov 
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